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Former Name 
B.C. & J.I. Morris Limited 
Seamount Holdings Limited 
Movement Six Limited 
Nicholas Kiwi (N.Z.) Limited 
Garnier Enterprises Limited 
Strength Five Fertilisers (NZ) Limited 
Canam Enterprises Limited 
Bay Signs Limited 
West Greengate Limited 
Francis Maxwell Associates Limited 
Fieldchief Sprayers Limited 
Cabana Canopies Limited 
Wilson Parking Limited 
Auckland Electronic Tune Centre Limited 
Fifteen Anzac Street Limited 
Zuellig Pharma New Zealand Limited 
Panda Computer Personnel Limited 
Frances Crimmins Limited 
City Realties (No.1) Limited 
City Realties (No.4) Limited 
Quality Direct (New Zealand) Limited 
Raymond J. Bird Investments Limited 
Appliance Marketing Limited 
Christian Software Resources Limited 
Pearl Colour Limited 
Tafer Industries Limited 
Sturval Sixteen Limited 
Crate & Barrel Limited 
Home Automation Limited 
Primaton (50) Limited 
Advanced Publishing Technology Limited 
Tina Holdings Limited 
City Realties (No. 16) Limited 
City Realties (No. 17) Limited 
Pomray Investments Limited 
Powhiri Eighteen Limited 
Seward Services Limited 
Movement Five Limited 
Begood Holdings Limited 
Escrow Holdings Fifty-Seven Limited 
Tintoretto Productions Limited 

Kikker Holdings Limited 
Widmore Systems Limited 
Import & Export Agency Limited 

L. SHAW, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

New Name 
Telic Developments Limited 
Cerese Holdings (N.Z.) Limited 
Auckland Wallboard Systems Limited 
Kiwi Brands (N.Z.) Limited 
Asia Pacific Marketing International Limited 
Jnterworld Holdings (NZ) Limited 
Carrickvale Holdings Limited 
Fannin Holdings Limited 
Plimmer House Limited 
Pern Trading Limited 
Kings Ransom Limited 
Asia Pacific Tourist Corporation Limited 
L.P.W. Services (NZ) Limited 
K & N New Zealand Limited 
Cazna Building Limited 
Zog Holdings Limited 
Blueport Enterprises Limited 
Regent Fish Properties Limited 
City Realties (College Plaza) Limited 
City Realties (Tutu) Limited 
G. And B.A. Evans Limited 
Zambuk Investments Limited 
Innovative Structures Limited 
Tamale Investments Limited 
Yellow Camera Company Limited 
Adams Steelguard Limited 
Timeless Construction Limited 
Parnell Venture Limited 
Home and Business Technology Limited 
Cata-Marine Limited 
The Mac Connection Limited 
Asbestos Abatements (Caves) Limited 
City Realties (Shakespeare) Limited 
City Realties (Hargreaves) Limited 
B & K Bhana Limited 
Northland Drink Distribution Limited 
Fast Ferries Limited 
John Spooner Limited 
Plimmer City Centre Limited 
Premier Distributors of New Zealand Limited 
Eastern Mowers & Chainsaws (Panmure) 

Limited 
Jon Ward Marine Brokerage Limited 
Winmore Resources Limited 
City Card Limited 

Company 
No. 

AK. 516002 
AK. 516726 
AK. 518740 
AK. 061125 
AK. 101574 
AK.107089 
AK. 108130 
AK. 110754 
AK. 110965 
AK. 206190 
AK. 256094 
AK. 263438 
AK. 272793 
AK. 273894 
AK. 275744 
AK. 292960 
AK. 315404 
AK. 345966 
AK. 376992 
AK. 376995 
AK. 399620 
AK. 408694 
AK. 431879 
AK. 454866 
AK. 460005 
AK. 463898 
AK. 467506 
AK. 473987 
AK. 481607 
AK. 482281 
AK. 482365 
AK. 488152 
AK. 490333 
AK. 490334 
AK. 496856 
AK. 501344 
AK. 505988 
AK. 508529 
AK. 512803 
AK. 514420 
AK. 516657 

AK. 517417 
AK. 517648 
AK. 518339 

3211 

Date of 
Change 

23/9/91 
17/9/91 
19/9/91 
30/9/91 
18/9/91 
24/9/91 
1/10/91 
30/9/91 
1/10/91 
17/9/91 
1/10/91 
30/9/91 
17/9/91 
23/9/91 
23/9/91 
30/9/91 
18/9/91 
26/9/91 
25/9/91 
25/9/91 
20/9/91 
26/9/91 
30/9/91 
23/9/91 
27/9/91 
19/9/91 
25/9/91 
18/9/91 
13/9/91 
26/9/91 
30/9/91 
25/9/91 
25/9/91 
25/9/91 
26/9/91 
27/9/91 
16/8/91 
26/9/91 
26/9/91 
25/9/91 
25/9/91 

1/10/91 
24/9/91 
26/9/91 

cc9854 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland: 

Former Name 

Nicholas Products Limited 
Williams & Cranwell Limited 
Meharry Electrical Limited 
Graco Design Limited 
Paul Huege De Serville Hairdressing School 

Limited 
Michael Todd Holding Company Limited 
Quality Inns New Zealand Limited 
McKay Daji Panelbeaters Limited 
Plasma Boat Corporation Limited 
Allsopp-Smith & Associates Limited 
Tecrete Industries Limited 
Taunt & Associates Limited 
United Pacific Merchant Securities Limited 
Arnott's Products No.2 (NZ) Limited 
Intelligent Personal Computers NZ Limited 

Quality Business Services Limited 
Flair For Cakes Limited 

New Name 

SLH & PC (Products) Limited 
Cranwell's Pharmacy Limited 
Component Services Limited 
Graco Products Limited 
Servilles Limited 

Transweight New Zealand Limited 
Tryco New Zealand Limited 
Daji Panelbeaters Limited 
Plant Plasma (South Island) Limited 
Building Approvals Limited 
Polyplast Strengthening Systems Limited 
Taunt Commercial Limited 
UPC Securities Limited 
Granny's Property Limited 
Integrated Processors & Communications NZ 

Limited 
QBS Video Services Limited 
Forrest Hill Bakery Limited 

Company Date of 
No. Change 

AK. 034474 30/9/91 
AK. 056633 20/9/91 
AK. 071847 27/9/91 
AK. 090795 24/9/91 
AK. 092080 24/9/91 

AK. 100940 
AK.111748 
AK. 112300 
AK. 113072 
AK. 115930 
AK. 204629 
AK. 245991 
AK. 260301 
AK. 265657 
AK. 300201 

AK. 320253 
AK. 326565 

12/9/91 
24/9/91 
25/9/91 
24/9/91 
25/9/91 
13/9/91 
24/9/91 
27/9/91 
23/9/91 
30/9/91 

23/9/91 
26/9/91 


