9 OCTOBER

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

		Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
B.C. & J.I. Morris Limited	Telic Developments Limited	AK. 516002	23/9/91
Seamount Holdings Limited	Cerese Holdings (N.Z.) Limited	AK. 516726	17/9/91
Movement Six Limited	Auckland Wallboard Systems Limited	AK. 518740	19/9/91
Nicholas Kiwi (N.Z.) Limited	Kiwi Brands (N.Z.) Limited	AK. 061125	30/9/91
Garnier Enterprises Limited	Asia Pacific Marketing International Limited	AK. 101574	18/9/91
Strength Five Fertilisers (NZ) Limited	Interworld Holdings (NZ) Limited	AK. 107089	24/9/91
Canam Enterprises Limited	Carrickvale Holdings Limited	AK. 108130	1/10/91
Bay Signs Limited	Fannin Holdings Limited	AK. 110754	30/9/91
West Greengate Limited	Plimmer House Limited	AK. 110965	1/10/91
Francis Maxwell Associates Limited	Pern Trading Limited	AK. 206190	17/9/91
Fieldchief Sprayers Limited	Kings Ransom Limited	AK. 256094	1/10/91
Cabana Canopies Limited	Asia Pacific Tourist Corporation Limited	AK. 263438	30/9/91
Wilson Parking Limited	L.P.W. Services (NZ) Limited	AK. 272793	17/9/91
Auckland Electronic Tune Centre Limited	K & N New Zealand Limited	AK. 273894	23/9/91
Fifteen Anzac Street Limited	Cazna Building Limited	AK. 275744	23/9/91
Zuellig Pharma New Zealand Limited	Zog Holdings Limited	AK. 292960	30/9/91
Panda Computer Personnel Limited	Blueport Enterprises Limited	AK. 315404	18/9/91
Frances Crimmins Limited	Regent Fish Properties Limited	AK. 345966	26/9/91
City Realties (No.1) Limited	City Realties (College Plaza) Limited	AK. 376992	25/9/91
City Realties (No.4) Limited	City Realties (Tutu) Limited	AK. 376995	25/9/91
Quality Direct (New Zealand) Limited	G. And B.A. Evans Limited	AK. 399620	20/9/91
Raymond J. Bird Investments Limited	Zambuk Investments Limited	AK. 408694	26/9/91
Appliance Marketing Limited	Innovative Structures Limited	AK. 431879	30/9/91
Christian Software Resources Limited	Tamale Investments Limited	AK. 454866	23/9/91
Pearl Colour Limited	Yellow Camera Company Limited	AK. 460005	27/9/91
Tafer Industries Limited	Adams Steelguard Limited	AK. 463898	19/9/91
Sturval Sixteen Limited	Timeless Construction Limited	AK. 467506	25/9/91
Crate & Barrel Limited	Parnell Venture Limited	AK. 473987	18/9/91
Home Automation Limited	Home and Business Technology Limited	AK. 481607	13/9/91
Primaton (50) Limited	Cata-Marine Limited	AK. 482281	26/9/91
Advanced Publishing Technology Limited	The Mac Connection Limited	AK. 482365	30/9/91
Tina Holdings Limited	Asbestos Abatements (Caves) Limited	AK. 488152	25/9/91
City Realties (No. 16) Limited	City Realties (Shakespeare) Limited	AK. 490333	25/9/91
City Realties (No. 17) Limited	City Realties (Hargreaves) Limited	AK. 490334	25/9/91
Pomray Investments Limited	B & K Bhana Limited	AK. 496856	26/9/91
Powhiri Eighteen Limited	Northland Drink Distribution Limited	AK. 501344	27/9/91
Seward Services Limited	Fast Ferries Limited	AK. 505988	16/8/91
Movement Five Limited	John Spooner Limited	AK. 508529	26/9/91
Begood Holdings Limited	Plimmer City Centre Limited	AK. 512803	26/9/91
Escrow Holdings Fifty-Seven Limited	Premier Distributors of New Zealand Limited	AK. 514420	25/9/91
Tintoretto Productions Limited	Eastern Mowers & Chainsaws (Panmure) Limited	AK. 516657	25/9/91
Kikker Holdings Limited	Jon Ward Marine Brokerage Limited	AK. 517417	1/10/91
Widmore Systems Limited	Winmore Resources Limited	AK. 517648	24/9/91
Import & Export Agency Limited	City Card Limited	AK. 518339	26/9/91
L. SHAW, Assistant Registrar of Companies.			cc9854

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Tonner Ivanie	Ivew Ivallie	140.	Change
Nicholas Products Limited	SLH & PC (Products) Limited	AK. 034474	30/9/91
Williams & Cranwell Limited	Cranwell's Pharmacy Limited	AK. 056633	20/9/91
Meharry Electrical Limited	Component Services Limited	AK. 071847	27/9/91
Graco Design Limited	Graco Products Limited	AK. 090795	24/9/91
Paul Huege De Serville Hairdressing School	Servilles Limited	AK. 092080	24/9/91
Limited			
Michael Todd Holding Company Limited	Transweight New Zealand Limited	AK. 100940	12/9/91
Quality Inns New Zealand Limited	Tryco New Zealand Limited	AK. 111748	24/9/91
McKay Daji Panelbeaters Limited	Daji Panelbeaters Limited	AK. 112300	25/9/91
Plasma Boat Corporation Limited	Plant Plasma (South Island) Limited	AK. 113072	24/9/91
Allsopp-Smith & Associates Limited	Building Approvals Limited	AK. 115930	25/9/91
Tecrete Industries Limited	Polyplast Strengthening Systems Limited	AK. 204629	13/9/91
Taunt & Associates Limited	Taunt Commercial Limited	AK. 245991	24/9/91
United Pacific Merchant Securities Limited	UPC Securities Limited	AK. 260301	27/9/91
Arnott's Products No.2 (NZ) Limited	Granny's Property Limited	AK. 265657	23/9/91
Intelligent Personal Computers NZ Limited	Integrated Processors & Communications NZ Limited	AK. 300201	30/9/91
Quality Business Services Limited	QBS Video Services Limited	AK. 320253	23/9/91
Flair For Cakes Limited	Forrest Hill Bakery Limited	AK. 326565	26/9/91

cc9854